NEW YORK LIQUIDATION BUREAU 123 WILLIAM STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK10038-3889 (212) 341-6755 To all persons or entities interested in the affairs of UNION INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK.

Notice is Hereby Given:

On March 18, 2010, the Hon. Eileen Bransten, Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, granted the motion of Superintendent of Insurance of the State of New York as liquidator ("Liquidator") of Union Indemnity Insurance Company of New York ("Union") and signed an Order, entered on March 19, 2010, providing that: (i) the Liquidator's initial report on the status of the Union liquidation proceeding ("Initial Report") and financial transactions delineated therein are approved; (ii) the bar date ("Bar Date") for presentment of all claims other than claims for administrative costs and expenses is established 120 days after the entry of the Order, which is Monday, July 19, 2010; (iii) the Liquidator is authorized and directed to consider for allowance only those claims for actual losses arising under policies issued by Union that are presented to the Liquidator on or before the Bar Date; (iv) all claims for losses reported after the Bar Date are barred and discharged; (v) the Liquidator is authorized to continue paying administrative costs and expenses; and (vi) the Liquidator is authorized to distribute Union's assets, consistent with this Court's orders and the priorities set forth in Insurance Law Section 7434, to those creditors of Union with allowed claims to the extent that, in the Liquidator's discretion, sufficient funds are available.

The Order is posted in its entirety on the New York Liquidation Bureau's website at www.nylb.org.

JAMES J. WRYNN Superintendent of Insurance of the State of New York as Liquidator of Union Indemnity Insurance Company of New York

DENNIS J. HAYES Agent for the Superintendent as Liquidator of Union Indemnity Insurance Company of New York